International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Mathematical Research (IJSIMR)
Volume I, Issue I, August- 2013, PP 33-44
©ARC                                                                                                                                                    Page | 33
Margrabe Formulas for a Simple Bivariate Exponential
Variance-Gamma Price Process (II) Statistical
Estimation and Application
Werner Hürlimann

n
j
i
n
i
i KKniKKKSS                                              (2.20)
Inserting these estimates into the derived formulas, one obtains for any fixed  0   estimates of
the multivariate VG parameters in terms of the sample mean vector, coskewness vector and
cokurtosis matrix. The next Section illustrates a real-world application of this procedure.
3. ESTIMATION OF BIVARIATE LOGARITHMIC RETURNS
We consider now two stock market indices for which all the mean, coskewness and cokurtosis
quantities can be estimated. Return observations stem from the following seven different pairs of
bivariate data from the Standard & Poors 500 (SP500) and the NASDAQ 100 (NDX) data sets:
SP500/NDX/3Y:  754 daily closing prices over 3 years from 04.01.2010 to 31.12.2012
SP500/NDX/5Y:  1259 daily closing prices over 5 years from 02.01.2008 to 31.12.2012
SP500/NDX/10Y:  2516 daily closing prices over 10 years from 02.01.2003 to 31.12.2012
SP500/NDX/15Y:  3773 daily closing prices over 15 years from 02.01.1998 to 31.12.2012
SP500/NDX/20Y:  5093 daily closing prices over 20 years from 04.01.1993 to 31.12.2012
SP500/NDX/25Y:  6302 daily closing prices over 25 years from 04.01.1988 to 31.12.2012
Margrabe Formulas for a Simple Bivariate Exponential Variance-Gamma Price Process (II) Statistical
Estimation and Application
International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Mathematical Research (IJSIMR)                  Page | 38
SP500/NDX/27Y:  6808 daily closing prices over 27 years from 02.01.1986 to 31.12.2012
These data sets are typical as they contain short to medium high volatile periods (recent 3 and 5
years), moderate long term periods (10 and 15 years), and long term periods (20,25 and 27 years).
The last data set has been included because it contains the highest and lowest daily changes
observed so far (drop in 22.9% and 16.3% for SP500 respectively NDX on 19.10.1987, increase